

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2163

Page 1, line 20, after "guardian" insert "or conservator"

Page 2, line 3, replace the first "and" with an underscored comma

Page 2, line 3, replace "including" with "and"

Page 2, line 4, remove "conservator devoted to the litigation of a claim"

Page 2, line 5, replace "brought under this section" with "guardian ad litem if appointed by the court"

Page 2, line 8, remove "subsection 5 of"

Page 2, line 10, replace "four" with "six"

Renumber accordingly